"Available Moneys" means (1) moneys derived from payments under a Credit Facility 
and not commingled with any other funds; (2) any moneys on deposit with the Trustee pursuant 
to this Trust Agreement or with the Issuing and Paying Agent pursuant to the Issuing and 
Paying Agent Agreement for a period of one hundred twenty-three (123) consecutive days and 
not commingled with any moneys so held for less than said period, during which no petition in 

bankruptcy under the United States Bankruptcy Code has been filed by or against the City; 

(3) investment income derived from the investment of moneys described in clause (1) or (2);